

1

**SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2) **191**  
**ADOPTED 3-15-91**

2

By Representatives Rust and Horn

3

On page 7, line 11 of the amendment, strike "devise" and  
insert "demise"

4

**SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)

5

By Representative Rust

6

On page 14, line 14 of the amendment, strike "AND VESSEL"

7

**SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)

8

By Representative Rust

9

On page 20, line 2 of the amendment, after "oil;" strike  
everything through "(iii)" on line 6 of the amendment and insert  
"and; (ii)"

10

**SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)

11

By Representative Rust

12

On page 22, line 2 of the amendment, strike "and hazardous  
substances" and insert "~~((and hazardous substances))~~"

13

**SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)

14

By Representative Rust

15

On page 26, line 9 of the amendment, strike "administrator"  
and insert "director"

16

On page 26, line 17 of the amendment, strike "administrator"

1 and insert "director"

2 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)  
3 By Representative Rust

4 On page 36, line 2 of the amendment, after "chapter" insert  
5 "and chapter --.-- RCW (sections 413 through 424 of this act)"

6 On page 36, line 4, of the amendment, after "chapter" insert  
7 "and chapter --.-- RCW (sections 413 through 424 of this act)"

8 On page 36, line 13, of the amendment, after "chapter" insert  
9 "and chapter --.-- RCW (sections 413 through 424 of this act)"

10 On page 36, line 16, of the amendment, after "chapter" insert  
11 "and chapter --.-- RCW (sections 413 through 424 of this act)"

12 On page 36, line 18, of the amendment, after "chapter" insert  
13 "and chapter --.-- RCW (sections 413 through 424 of this act)"

14 On page 36, line 20, of the amendment, after "chapter" insert  
15 "and chapter --.-- RCW (sections 413 through 424 of this act)"

16 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)  
17 By Representative Rust

18 On page 41, line 27 of the amendment, strike "devise" and  
19 insert "demise"

20 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)  
21 By Representative Rust

22 On page 51, line 6 of the amendment, strike "office" and  
23 insert "director"

24 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)  
25 By Representative Rust

1027-S AMH RUST REIH2

1 On page 52, line 18 of the amendment, strike "this chapter"  
2 and insert "chapter 88.40 RCW"

3 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)  
4 By Representative Rust

5 On page 53, line 4 of the amendment, strike "department" and  
6 insert "office"

7 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)  
8 By Representative Rust

9 On page 63, line 4 of the amendment, after 88.16.180 strike  
10 "as recodified by this 1991 act"

11 On page 63, line 5 of the amendment, after "88.16.190, strike  
12 "as recodified by this 1991 act"

13 On page 63, line 24 of the amendment, strike "as recodified by  
14 this 1991 act"

15 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)  
16 By Representative Rust

17 On page 69, line 20 of the amendment, strike "devise" and  
18 insert "demise"

19 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO REV COMM AMD (1027-S AMH REV H-2490.2)  
20 By Representative Rust

21 On page 70, line 19 of the amendment, strike "oil or" and  
22 insert "~~((oil or))~~"

EFFECT: Technical amendments.